## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		110/23/2012	a Texas banking association: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mavenir Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Airwide Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	1651 North Glenville Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3649842	AIRMESSENGER	
Registration Number:	3334347	AIRWIDE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3134968454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3134968466

Email: dford@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Ford

Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125055-687	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Ford	TRADEMARK

900236830 REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0035

3649842

Signature:	/David J. Ford/
Date:	10/24/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Maviner Holdings fka Airwide Solutions#page1.tif source=Maviner Holdings fka Airwide Solutions#page2.tif source=Maviner Holdings fka Airwide Solutions#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0036

# REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Intellectual Property)

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of October 23, 2012 by COMERICA BANK ("Secured Party") in favor of MAVENIR SYSTEMS, INC. ("MSI") and MAVENIR HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Airwide Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation) ("MHI").

MSI has collaterally assigned to Secured Party certain interests in its intellectual property (the "MSI Intellectual Property Collateral") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2008, including the patents described on Exhibit A ("MSI Patents"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2008 at Reel 021648, Frame 0280, and on October 14, 2009 at Reel 023372, Frame 0163, and the trademarks described on Exhibit B ("MSI Trademarks"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2008 at Reel 3869, Frame 0872.

MHI has collaterally assigned to Secured Party certain interests in its intellectual property (the "MHI Intellectual Property Collateral") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated on or about September 9, 2011, including the patents described on Exhibit C ("MHI Patents"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2011 at Reel <u>026999</u>, Frame <u>0975</u>, and the trademarks described on Exhibit D ("MDI Trademarks"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2011 at Reel <u>4633</u>, Frame <u>0960</u>.

Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to each of MSI and MHI, without warranty or recourse, their respective interest in all interest of Secured Party in the MSI Intellectual Property Collateral and MSI Intellectual Property Collateral.

COMERICA BANK

Manne:

Its: Vice Prosident

# EXHIBIT C MHI Patents

Application/ Patent No.	Title	Owner	Status
7774006	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING SHORT MESSAGE SERVICE DEPENDABILITY	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
8073473	METHOD FOR PROCESSING A MESSAGE	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
7039037	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SERVICE SELECTION, REDIRECTION AND MANAGING OF SUBSCRIBER ACCESS TO MULTIPLE WAP (WIRELESS APPLICATION PROTOCOL) GATEWAYS SIMULTANEOUSLY	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
7283539	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MANAGING MESSAGE-BASED APPLICATIONS AND APPLICATIONS PROVIDERS IN A COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
7649895	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ROUTING MULTIMEDIA MESSAGES BETWEEN A USER AGENT AND MULTIPLE MULTIMEDIA MESSAGE SERVICE CENTERS	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
7760684	MEASURING MEDIA DISTRIBUTION AND IMPACT IN A MOBILE COMMUNICATION NETWORK	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
8121147	CONTENT-SENSITIVE MULTIMEDIA MESSAGE SERVICE RESPONSE	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
8280373	TERMINAL DEVICE CONTROL SERVER AND METHOD THEREFOR	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live

## EXHIBIT D MHI Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Owner	Status
AIRMESSENGER	3649842	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live
AIRWIDE	3334347	Mavenir Holdings, Inc. (formerly known as Airwide Solutions Inc.)	Live

5

**RECORDED: 10/24/2012**